

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 41029/2014

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX, DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (I) LTD.,

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date : 01/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y. P. Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Mr. Subhash Acharya, Adv.  
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Admit.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 1335-58 of 2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar